Liver function test (2016) $19.11 Hankin, Drug Ben Trends, 2005

Renal function test (2016) $20.88 Hankin, Drug Ben Trends, 2005

Clinic visit (2016) $87.90 Hankin, Drug Ben Trends, 2005

Table G5. Per-cycle laboratory regimens for anti-psoriasis drugs

Drug Latent

TB

Active

TB

CBC HBV LFT Renal

adalimumab 0.0 0.0 0.2 once* 0.3 0.0

apremilast 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 once

brodalumab 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

etanercept once 0.3 0.2 once 0.3 0.0

infliximab once 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

ixekizumab once 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

secukinumab once 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

ustekinumab once 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0

*Laboratory tests marked “once” indicate a single administration of the test at the initiation of therapy

Sensitivity analyses of economic model

One-way sensitivity analysis

Below are one-way sensitivity analyses showing the incremental cost and QALYs for four

comparisons: ixekizumab versus non-targeted, infliximab versus non-targeted, infliximab versus

ixekizumab, and ixekizumab versus etanercept.

Table G6. One-way SA results – Ixekizumab vs. non-targeted therapy

Ixekizumab vs non-targeted

Parameter Low value Base value High value Low value Base ICER High value

Rate of severe URI 0% 0.40% 0.80% $144,874 $144,888 $144,903

Cost per clinic-admin sub-q inj. $20.35  $25.44  $30.53  $144,863 $144,888 $144,913

2L -> non-targeted d/c rate 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% $144,799 $144,888 $144,949

d/c % to 2L 25% 50% 75% $144,578 $144,888 $145,129

1L d/c rate (year 1, PASI 75+) 12% 16% 20% $144,272 $144,888 $145,501

©Institute for Clinical and Economic Review, 2016 Page 241
Evidence Report Appendices – Targeted Immunomodulators for the Treatment of Moderate-Severe Plaque Psoriasis

Return to Table of Contents

PASI 75 81.98% 88.83% 93.64% $146,182 $144,888 $144,022

1L  d/c rate (year > 1, PASI 75+) 2.50% 5% 10.00% $143,728 $144,888 $147,138

Annual productivity cost offset $3,920.00  $4,900  $5,880.00  $148,688 $144,888 $140,780

Cost of 2L $2,958.52  $3,698  $4,437.78  $138,996 $144,888 $150,781

Utility (change from baseline) -5% 0% +5% $152,514 $144,888 $137,989

Price (per 80mg) $3,693.29  $4,103.65  $4,514.02  $126,611 $144,888 $163,166

Cost of non-targeted $495.09  $990  $1,485.28  $169,038 $144,888 $120,739

Doses per maintenance cycle 0.80 1 1.2 $112,298 $144,888 $177,479

Table G7. One-way SA results - Infliximab Vs. non-targeted therapy

Infliximab vs non-targeted

Parameter Low value Base value High value

Low value Base ICER High value

Rate of severe URI 1% 1.70% 2.40%

$110,514 $110,573 $110,632

1L d/c rate (year 1, PASI 75+) 25% 30% 35%

$109,254 $110,573 $111,915

2L -> non-targeted d/c rate 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

$112,271 $110,573 $109,046

1L  d/c rate (year > 1, PASI 75+) 11.25% 15% 16.50%

$107,386 $110,573 $111,779

Cost per IV admin $286.03  $357.54  $429.05

$107,748 $110,573 $113,398

PASI 75 72.41% 83.05% 90.81%

$114,406 $110,573 $108,023

Annual productivity cost offset $3,920.00  $4,900  $5,880.00

$114,303 $110,573 $106,126

d/c % to 2L 25% 50% 75%

$106,060 $110,573 $114,497

Utility (change from baseline) -5% 0% +5%

$116,392 $110,573 $105,307

Price (per 100mg) $964.33 $1,071.48  $1,178.63

$100,596 $110,573 $120,549

Cost of 2L $2,958.52  $3,698  $4,437.78

$97,200 $110,573 $123,945

Doses per maintenance cycle 2.0 2.5 3.0

$93,200 $110,573 $127,946

Cost of non-targeted $495.09  $990  $1,485.28

$120,654 $110,573 $85,369

©Institute for Clinical and Economic Review, 2016 Page 242
Evidence Report Appendices – Targeted Immunomodulators for the Treatment of Moderate-Severe Plaque Psoriasis

Return to Table of Contents

Figure G1. Incremental costs of ixekizumab versus non-targeted therapy

Figure G2. Incremental QALYs of ixekizumab versus non-targeted therapy

$0 $50,000 $100,000 $150,000 $200,000 $250,000

Targeted treatment utility (-5%, +5%)

Annual rate of severe URI (0, 0.8%)

1L d/c rate (year 1, PASI 75+) (12%, 20%)

PASI 75 (82%, 94%)

1L d/c rate (year>1, PASI 75+) (2.5%, 10%)